

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10389/2013

TILAK RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vageesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the fresh and correct address of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, notice be given dasti against respondent No.4, as the said respondent has refused to accept notice. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 6 to provide the copy of the counter affidavit on the other side in the meanwhile.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 19.1.2015.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.24

17:14:42 IST

Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar