

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10389/2013

TILAK RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of respondent Nos.3 and 6, counter affidavit is already on record.

With regard to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner has yet not furnished the fresh address, despite last opportunity granted earlier.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service has also not been filed with regard to respondent No.4 by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar