

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10389/2013

TILAK RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND & ORS
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that the name of respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5 may be deleted at the risk and responsibility of the appellant.

Prayer is allowed.

The names of respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5 are ordered to be deleted at the risk and responsibility of the appellant. Amended memo of parties filed along with the application is taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

Service on respondent no.1(in the amended memo of parties) be effected at the correct address now furnished by the appellant within four weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master