

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 1 0 3 8 9 / 2 0 1 3

T I L A K R A J

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

I N D E R J I T S I N G H & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

D a t e : 0 5 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M s . M a n j e e t C h a w l a , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r . R a j e s h K u m a r G u p t a , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Among six respondents herein, names of respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt. 24.2.2015. Cause title has already been amended.

Among remaining respondents, respondent Nos. 3 and 6 have been duly served and are well represented.

However, respondent no. 2 is yet to be served for want of fresh and complete address. Be provided within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar