

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10389/2013

TILAK RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Among six respondents herein, names of respondent nos.

1,4 and 5 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers dt.24.2.2015. Cause title has already been  
amended.

Among remaining respondents, respondent Nos. 3 and 6  
have been duly served and are well represented.

However, respondent no.2 is yet to be served for want of  
fresh and complete address. Be provided within two weeks  
time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 14.10.2015.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.12

12:56:24 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar